## 900467052 09/21/2018

900467052

09/21/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2	2				ETAS ID: TM4	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				ESTAND THE GOODWILL	
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	F-Aid T	
One Happy Biome				09/18/2018	Entity Type Limited Liability Company: UTAH	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	EffiHealth, LLC					
Street Address:		259 Main St. 2d Floor				
City:	Stamford					
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT					
Postal Code:	06901					
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT					
Name:						
Street Address:						
City:						
State/Country:						
Postal Code:		·				
Intity Type:						
Name:						
Street Address:						
City:						
State/Country:						
Postal Code:					-	
ntity Type:						
ROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type	Nun	nber		Word Ma	nrk	
erial Number:	8803592	1	GUT PROTEC			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212-686-9710

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0329 Email: jnail@effihealth.com

Correspondent Name: EffiHealth, LLC
Address Line 1: 259 Main Srt. 2d Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alvin Green

SIGNATURE: /Alvin Green/

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment 1\_20180921\_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0330

## Trade Mark Assignment

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ("ASSIGNMENT") EXECUTED SEPTEMBER 18, 2018 BETWEEN One Happy Biome, a Utah Limited Liability Company ("Assignor") and EffiHealth, LLC a Connecticut Limited Liability Company (Assignee");

Whereas, Assignor has filed for the registration of the trademark, Gut Protect, intent to use application Serial number 88035921(the "mark") and;

Whereas, Assignor for good and valuable consideration hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the mark and the right to collect all income, damages and payments for infringements and misappropriation of the mark. The United States Commissioner of Patents(USPTO) is hereby authorized and is requested to record this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding upon the Assignor its successors and assigns.

Assignee accepts the mark as is without warranty of any kind.

Assignee will arrange for and pay the fees of the USPTO for filing the assignment of the mark. Assignor will cooperate with Assignee for arranging for recording of the mark with the USPTO. Assignee will pay to Assignor \$663 U.S. dollars, which is the Assignor's fee paid to the USPTO, and various agents for registration costs related to the mark.

This assignment shall be effective as of the date written above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

Accepted and Agreed to by:

One Happy Biome

Tracy Thomas President

RECORDED: 09/21/2018

Effithealth LLC

REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0331